3 e

“Zoc &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARTIAL RELEASE OF
MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED ]

BY CORPORATION (ILLINOIS) /””I”m”””’MIHMMM ”””I”””

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE g

Doc#:
OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL S "o e Fee: $42.00
BE FILED WITH THE RECORD- Cook County Recorder of Deeds 0.00
ER OF DEEDS OR THE REGIS- Date: 08/1212009 10:25 AM Pg: 1 o1 4

TRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE
OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR
DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Loan # 227007
Branch 152/CRE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRTSENTS, That MB Financial Bank, N.A., a National Banking Associa-
tion, of the County of Cook and State o1 Illinois, for and in consideration of the partial payment of the indebted-
ness secured by the Mortgage; Assignmont of Rents; Security Interest; and Loan Modification, herein after
described, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE; X EASE, CONVEY, AND QUIT CLAIM unto Wellington
Square, LLC, heirs, legal representatives and assigns; a!l the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever
the Bank may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage; Assignment of Rents; Security Interest
and Loan Modification, bearing the date of February 14,2005; February 14,2005, February 14,2005, and
June 6, 2006 respectively, and recorded in the Recorder's Uifize of Cook County, in the State of [llinois, on
February 28,2005; February 28, 2005; March 31, 2005 ana September 12, 2006, as Document No.
0505927003; Document No. 0505927004; Document No. 0508022113 ; and Document No. 062555177, re-
spectively (Partial Release), as to the premises therein described as foiipws, situated in the County of Cook, in
State of _llinois, to wit:

Partial Release:
See Attached for Legal Description

** This instrument is a Partial Release conveying only that interest set forth herein and shall in no way be
deemed to release any security or collateral other that set forth herein, together with all the appurtenances and
privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining,

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-25-119-841-0000 (Partial Release).
G5 = V%
Address (es) of premises: 2955 N. Kedzie, Unit 2 and S-11

[3 A5~y ~p4s ~r6r_




0922405063 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Witness our hands, this Alm of Jury, & 00k

“~Christina Fr irst Vice Premdent

By / ,-a-—-v/ - : \
7" Matthew Robertson, Commercial Banking Officer

Acknowledgements:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) s
countyor _(CDOK ) l
T

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and fo- the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Christina Frank, First Vice President o: M3 Financial Bank, N.A. and Matthew Robertson,
Commercial Banking Officer of MB Financial Bank, N.A:; réisonally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such stficers, appeared before me this day in person
and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by
the Board Directors of said corporation, as their own free and voluntary act; and as the free and voluntary act of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Pl
Given under my hand and official seal this Z day of
Ao 7
Nota@ublic&/p é

My Commission Expires: 3 ") 5 JL

“, 2008,

IR i
O PATAD, PO Y

ORI

STACY SING%R !
§ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §

My Commission ?xglm'* 03/13/2011 é
R AN SN VS SN

GREAART T RIS




B 0922405063 Page: 3of4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: U NOFFICIAL CO PY

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 2955-2 IN THE 3147 WEST WELLINGTON CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A
SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 47 AND 48 IN BENTLEY’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING NON-CONDOMINIUM/COMMERCIAL PARCELS DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF LOTS 47 AND 48 IN BENTLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, KNOWN AS
NON-CONDOMINIUM/COMMERCIAL PARCEL LYING AT AND ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT
ELEVATION +16.64 (CITY OF CHICAGO BENCHMARK DATUM) AND LYING AT AND BELOW A
HORIZONTAL PLANE AT ELEVATION +25.58 (CITY OF CHICAGO BENCHMARK DATUM) , MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER QF LOT 48;
THENCE SOUTH ALONG/ THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 47 AND 48 A DISTANCE OF 1.29 FEET;
THENCE EAST AND PERPENTICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 0.87
FEET, TO THE POINT OF E£GINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE FINISHED SURFACE OF
INTERIOR WALLS OF THE 3 370XY BRICK BUILDING (COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2955-57 N.
KEDZIE AVE.); THENCE EAST 0.45 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0.45 FEET; THENCE EAST 6.61
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0.50 FEET; THENCE EAST 44.60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 18.00 FEET;
THENCE WEST 7.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 8.17 FEET; THENCE WEST 4.62 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 6.11 FEET; THENCE WEST 0.57 FLwT; THENCE SOUTH 6,11 FEET; THENCE WEST 3.00
FEET; THENCE NORTH 4.89 FEET; THENCE WEST.35.10 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0.30 FEET;
THENCE WEST 0.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH ZU.©3 FEET TC THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF LOTS 47 AND 48 IN BENTLEY’S SUBDIVLISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWFST. 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERTUYAN, KNOWN AS
NON-CONDOMINIUM/COMMERCIAL PARCEL MORE PARTICULARLY DASCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 48; THENCE SOULH ALONG THE WEST LINE
OF LOTS 47 AND 48 A DISTANCE OF 23.94 FEET; THENCE EAST AMD PERPENDICULAR TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 15.26 FEET, TO THE POINT O BEGINNING, SAID
POINT BEING THE FINISHED SURFACE OF INTERIOR WALLS OF THE 3 STC*Y BRICK BUILDING
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2955-57 N. KEDZIE AVE.) AND LYING AT AND ABOVE &, HORIZONTAL
PLANE AT ELEVATION +16.64 (CITY OF CHICAGO BENCHMARK DATUM); THENCZ EAST 13.12
FEET 70 A POINT LYING AT AND BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT ELEVATION +27.50. (CITY

(CONTINUED)




. 4

0922405063 Page: 4 of 4
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

OF CHICAGO BENCHMARL.J&NQ*ECECLQ’IAISJ GGQ'PTMCE SOUTH 3.60

FEET; THENCE WEST 6.88 FEET TO A POINT LYING AT AND BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT
ELEVATION +27.80 (CITY OF CHICAGO BENCHMARK DATUM); THENCE CONTINUING WEST 13.12
FEET TO A POINT LYING AT AND ABOVE A HORTZONTAL PLANE AT ELEVATION +16.64 (CITY
OF CHICAGO BENCHMARK DATUM); THENCE NORTH 3.63 TO POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF LOTS 47 AND 48 IN BENTLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, KNOWN AS
NON-CONDOMINIUM/COMMERCIAL PARCEL LYING AT AND ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT
ELEVATION +16.64 (CITY OF CHICAGO BENCHMARK DATUM) AND LYING AT AND BELOW A
HORIZONTAL PLANE AT ELEVATION +25.21 (CITY OF CHICAGO BENCHMARK DATUM), MORE
PARTICULARY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 47;
THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 47 AND 48, A DISTANCE OF 1.58 FEET;
THENCE EAST AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 0.95
FEET TO THE pOTNT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE FINISHED SURFACE OF
INTERIOR WALLS/OF. THE 3 STORY BRICK BUILDING (COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2955-57 N.
KEDZIE AVE,); THENCFE NORTH 19.11 FEET; THENCE EAST 38.72 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 6.10
FEET; THENCE EAST ‘0040 FEET; THENCE NORTH 6.10 FEET; THENCE EAST 4.65 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 19.17 FEET; THENCE WEST 43.79 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS FXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0716910074 AND RE-RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
0717016048, AS AMENDED FROM TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOX COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE( SP:{CE S-11 AS TO UNIT 2955-2, A
LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON TrEZ SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO
THE AFORESAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TiIMZL, .IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




